members of our Promoter Group have purchased or sold any securities of our Company during the period of 6

months immediately preceding the date of this Prospectus. Further, none of our Directors other than our Promoters

or their relatives have purchased or sold any specified securities of our Company during the period of 6 months

immediately preceding the date of this Prospectus.

g. There have been no financing arrangements whereby our Promoters, the members of our Promoter Group, our

Directors and their relatives have financed the purchase, by any other person of securities, of our Company during

the period of 6 months immediately preceding the date of this Prospectus.

107

17.  Details of shareholding of the Selling Shareholders

The shareholding of the Selling Shareholders and the number of Offered Shares being offered in the Offer for Sale by

each of the Selling Shareholder is set out below:

Sr.

No.

Name of the

Selling

Shareholder

No. of Equity

Shares

(A)

Percentage

of the pre-

Offer

Equity

Share

capital*

Maximum

number of

Offered

Shares

(B)

Residual

number of

Equity

Shares

(A-B)

Percentage

of the post-

Offer

Equity

Share

capital

1.  Ajay Baliram

Sawant

8,750,000 24.43 1,150,000 7,600,000 18.25

2.  Jayesh Manharlal

Shah

8,749,900 24.43 1,150,000 7,599,900 18.25

3.  Umesh Navitlal

Shah

8,749,900 24.43 1,150,000 7,599,900 18.25

4.  Ujwal Arvind

Mhatre

8,749,800 24.43 1,150,000 7,599,800 18.25

Total 34,999,600 97.72 4,600,000 30,399,600 73.00

18. Details of shareholding of our Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and Senior Management

Other than as disclosed under ‘Our Management – Shareholding of Directors in our Company’, ‘Our

Management – Shareholding of Key Managerial Personnel and Senior Managerial Personnel in our Company’

on pages 254 and 268 respectively, none of our Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and Senior Management

hold any Equity Shares as on the date of this Prospectus.

19. Details of acquisition of specified securities in the preceding 3 years

Save and except for below, our Promoters, the members of our Promoter Group, and the Selling Shareholders

[…]

timeline.

5. Restrictive Covenants: Certain financing arrangements entered into by us contain restrictive covenants. An

indicative list of such restrictive covenants is disclosed below. Our Company shall not without the prior

approval of the lenders:

i. Make any further borrowings or create a fresh charge on the assets of the Company.

ii. Change the equity, management and operating structure of the Company.

iii. Declare any dividends.

iv. Issue guarantees of any kind.

The details provided above are indicative and there may be additional terms, conditions and requirements under

the specific financing arrangements entered into by our Company.

349

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our capitalisation as at March 31, 2024 on the basis of our Restated Financial

Statements, and as adjusted for the proposed Offer. This table should be read in conjunction with ‘Risk Factors’,

‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations’, ‘Restated Financial

Statements’ on pages 28, 350 and 277, respectively.

(in ₹ million, except ratios)

Particulars

Pre-Offer as at March

31, 2024(1)

Post-Offer(2)

Borrowings:

Current borrowings(3)

Nil Nil

Non-current borrowings (including

current maturity)(3)

48.17 48.17

Total borrowings(4) (A) 48.17 48.17

Shareholders’ funds:

Equity Share capital(3)(6)

358.17 416.42

Other equity(5)

1,394.90 2,536.65

Total Equity  (B) 1,753.07 2,953.07

Ratio: Total Borrowings / Total

equity

(A)/(B) 0.03:1 0.02:1

Notes:
(1) The above table has been computed on the basis of the Restated Financial Statements.
(2) The corresponding post-Offer data has been prepared considering the fresh issue of 5,825,242 Equity Shares at a price of

₹ 206 per Equity Shares in terms of the Offer.
(3) These terms shall carry the meaning as per Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended)
(4) Total borrowings exclude interest accrued and due on borrowings.
(5) Other equity excludes revaluation surplus

350

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF

OPERATIONS